5-103 of the Code to enact certain budgetary amendments by Resolution; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Department 
of Finance & Budget that a reallocation of funds in Technology Services' CIP account for 
Public Safety to CIP account for Adaptive in the amount of Three Hundred Twenty Thousand 
Dollars ($320,000.00) is necessary to help cover implementation costs; 

WHEREAS, a public hearing regarding this Budget Amendment #BA2025-000254 was 
duly advertised in two County newspapers for two consecutive weeks before the public 
hearing, as required by Section 5-103 of the Code, and held on January 28, 2025, at which

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners 
of Calvert County, Maryland, hereby approves and enacts the reallocation of appropriations 
and expenditures set forth in Budget Amendment #BA2025-000254, in the total amount of 
Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($320,000.00) as reflected in Exhibit A hereto, 
incorporated herein by references and made a part hereof, with no net change to the adopted 
FY2025 Budget; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert 
County, Maryland that, in the event any portion of this Resolution is found to be